D(}C/;f;'i)14 0057 845399
06/30 :57AM Deputy: AR
RECORDING COVER PAGE OFFICIAL RECORD
(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only Requested By

and avoid printing in the 1” margins of document) iMo rtga&%g?gsr\gﬁftsy L’L—\E

KarenfE111son - Recgrder
Page: 1 o 8 Fee 21.00
1319-19-212-018 BK- 614 PG-7025 RPTT: 0.00

APN#

(11 digit Assessor’s Parcel Number may be obtained at:
http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx)

TITLE OF DOCUMENT
(DO NOT Abbreviate)

Loan Modification Agreement

Document Title on cover page must appear EXACTLY as the first page of the
document to be recorded.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

iMortgage Services LLC

IMortgage Services LLC
2570 Boyce Plaza Rd

Pittsburgh PA 15241

RETURN TO: Name

Address

City/State/Zip

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property)

Name

Address

City/State/Zip

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.
An additional recording fee of $1.00 will apply.
To print this document properly—do not use page scaling.



BK 614
[TE 26 9536

Jnvastor Loan # 1702611678 845399 Page: 2 of 8 06/30/2014

When Recorded Retitrn Too
Green Tree Servicing LLC
7360 South Kyrene Road
Tempe, AZ 85283

This document was prepared by Green Tree Servicing LLC

[SPACE ABCVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA) ,

T Y ’*M‘}‘z

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ”*’“}gg@

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), between GLENN L. MARKLEY {"Borrower")

and Green Tree Servicing LLC (“Lender”), amends and supplements 1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust,

or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument’), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated 10/11/2006
Recorded 10/20/2006 Instrument No. 0686931 Records of Douglas County, NV

and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which

covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”,
located at

-

oo
™
N
S

X

%
P

Ay,

’Ifl,’/
13 3
Pre o

,,,
zf//

Sy,

Urrprord
Sl
77,

% 2
4
s
”
Grarrarinss
-

745 A GARY LN
STATELINE, NV 89449

£,
%

I,
ety
e

the real property described in the above-referenced Security Instrument.

in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.As of 05/01/2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “New Principal
Balance”) is U.S. $330,500.93 consisting of the unpaid armount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

2.$99,150.28 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance"} and Borrower
will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal Balance less the
Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount
is $231,350.65. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
4.62500%, from 05/01/2014. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $1,058.73, beginning on the 06/01/2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been
paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.62500% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance
and.all accrued interest thereon-have been paid in full. The new monthly payment amount does not
include any amounts owed for escrow. Borrower may refer to the monthly billing statement for the escrow
amount owed. The new Maturity Date will be 05/01/2054. - Borrower's payment schedule for the modified
Loan is as foliows:

of 10

D42155L DOODO7053 D96TXX 3

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 317¢  1/01(rev. 01/09)

A




mn

of

0481550 DOODOPOS3 DIGTXX &

BK 614
PG-7027

845399 Page: 3 of 8 06/30/2014

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Monthiy
v int Rat interest Rate P rn:m;pai fnd Pavment Mumber of
ears nigrest Rate Change Date F’n erest Begins On Monthiy
b Paymenis
Amount
1-40 4.625% 45/01/20114 $1,058.73 08/01/2014 480

3.Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
Note and Security Instrument by the eatliest of. (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers an interest in the
Property, (ii} the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iif) the new Maturity
Date.

4.If Borrower makes a partial prepayment of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Baiance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

5.If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower. is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums. secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay ail sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All-the Tights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall aiso apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hersunder.

{b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or
liabiiities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nething in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees,
title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the
Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Form 3179 1/Q1(rev. 01/09)



J48L55L DOOBOOPOSE O9GTXX 5

BK 614
PG-7028

845399 Page: 4 of 8 06/30/2014

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

B.Intentionally Deleted.

7.Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where
applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely
Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which
Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicabie, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is
part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (a) above.

8.Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under-the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished. or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part-of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses. incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees,
title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall"be paid by the Borrowsr and shall be secured by the
Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e} Borrower agrees to execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i)
consummate the terms and-conditions of this Agreement; or (i) correct the terms and conditions of this
Plan if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that a corrected Agreement
will be provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error.
If I elect not to sign any such corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall
continue in full force and effect, 'such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and | will not be
eligible for a modification,

LGAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01{rev, 01/09)



of LD

O48L55L DODODPOSE3 OMGTYEX &

BK 614
PG-7029

845399 Page: 5 of 8 06/30/2014

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed $his Agreegfwm
< / /
Green Tree Serviging LLC R /V 5

Lender GLENN L. MARKLEY
Rate
§oF § g N 37
3‘;’ giﬂy‘l‘?ﬂ_g‘i es.c\ :-!‘c ;‘:3 i%*"“g 5 - :;;} ;;?amf.v"} {:‘g"
- 7
Dat BrimrA-Ahbes
ate Livsnsed Loss Mivigstion Sposialist

Account#: 820336840

This communication is from a debt collector. It is an attempt to collect a debt, and any information obtained wiil

be used for that purpose.

[BPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT]

LOAN MOBIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. D1/09)



BK 614
PG-7030

845399 Page: 6 of 8 06/30/2014

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California
County of El Dorade )
on 05.27.2014 before me, Eric Edwardo Martinez, Notary Public

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared ___Glenn L. Markley

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar€
subsciibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/gbré/ﬂ)éy executed the same in
his/hgrithgir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hér/théir signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)‘acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

& ST ER B W
b fﬁ%-,fz“z”?#‘

: , (e ey SO 4 204
WITNESS my hand and official seal. & it m,ﬁ_%*ﬁgﬁ?im i
S 5 ,5};(-“& fosan Lopey o
T MM.. Py bf)&i& Bar Doy 43 207 »;
““’,‘r"”ﬂf N"""\.._
) < e D
Slonsturs 0 e e (Seal)
:'W‘.'n L . - B B o _ M’:‘:}




(RIRIANINT0 -~ 2703
PG-7031

845399 Page: 7 of 8 06/30/2014

STATE OF Arizona

County of Maricopa

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on June __{ &, 2014 by Briag A.

Abbee of Green Tree Servicing LLC a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public
%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\&&\\

§ N mM\&\&{mM§’

\ 5 A%‘". I SRR N 3 § S 3

\:E . ;1 m%fus&“ &?As_\«e\\u%‘é ROMaN >

3 0 Solary BbSe - frizony | B

% L % :\‘.; %QA;«\\ ‘.\ AR §

s S Marivopa Coumy N

W 6y Lo, Expires &gy 18 ‘\W%i

§W\\\\\\\®‘W\\ S sl

\\\\\\&\\\\&N\\\\\W\W\@\‘g



BK 614
PG-7032

845399 Page: 8 of 8 06/30/2014

Exhibit “A”
Parcel A as shown on that parcel map for Lawrence Grado recorded April 24, 1980 in book 480 of official

records, at page 1357 as document No. 43926, Douglas County, Nevada, being a parcel map of:

Lot 456, as shown on the second amended map of Summit Village, recorded in the office of the cou nty
recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on January 13, 1969 Document No. 434189, official records of

Douglas County, Nevada.



